
OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S.C.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK

No. I ltll nt. tTltzlx4

Sealed Tenders are invited for auction sale of the following vehicles on
AS lS WHERE lS BASIS. lnterested parties may collect the detail terms &
conditions from the website: http://scbmch.in. The last date for submission of
offer is on 27.12.2021 up to 2.00 p.M.

st.
No.

Regd. No. of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Year of
Purchase

Off set price
(Rs.)

1 oR-05-A-8095 College Bus 1 993 20000
2 oR-05-s- 1213 Tata Passio 2004 1 8000

i.

ii.

iii.

iv.

V.

vi.

Non Refundable cost of Auction sare (For Each Vehicre):
security deposit (For Each Vehicle) :

Sale of Auction Documents
Last date of receipt of Auction Documents
Detail of opening of the Auction Sale
Place of opening of Tender paper : College

1000.00
5000.00

16.12.2021
27.12.2021
28.12.2021
council Hall

tQ
-=ffin^n

Dean and Prin'cipal
SCB Medical College, Cuttack



OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S.C.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK

No.

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Vehicles

Sealed Tenders are invited for auction sale of the following vehicles on

AS lS WHERE lS BASIS. lnterested parties may collect the detail terms &

conditions from the website: http://scbmch.in. The last date for submission of
offer is on 27.12.2021 up to 2.00 P.M.

sl.
No.

Regd. No. of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Year of
Purchase

Off set price
(Rs.)

1 oR-05-A-8095 College Bus 1 993 20000

2 oR-05-s-1213 Tata Passio 2004 1 8000

/Dt.

i.

ii.

iii.

iv.

V.

vi.

Non Refundable Cost of Auction sale (For Each Vehicle):
security deposit (For Each Vehicle)
Sale of Auction Documents
Last date of receipt of Auction Documents

Detail of opening of the Auction Sale

Place of opening of Tender Paper : College

1000.00
5000.00

16.12.2021
27.12.2021
28.12.2021
council Hall

IZrc\A\
Dean and Principal

SCB Medical College, Cuttack



OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S.C.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK
***********

Detail Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Vehicles

Sealed Tenders are invited for disposal of the following vehicles of Dean

and Principal , SCBMC , Cuttack as per the terms and conditions given below

sl.
No.

Regd. No. of Vehicle Type of Vehicle Year of
Purchase

Off set price
(Rs.)

1 oR-05-4-8095 College Bus 1 993 20000

2 oR-05-s-1213 Tata Passio 2004 1 8000

lnterested tenderers may apply in the prescribed proforma after
inspection of the vehicles lying in the campus of the Dean and Principal ,

SCBMC,Cuttack during any working days and working hours. Similarly
tenderers also see the papers related to the respective vehicles in the office of
the Dean and Principal , SCBMC,Cuttack (Budget Section ) during office hours.
(Bid proforma is enclosed herewith)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS :-

r. The disposal will be on as is where basis is and Dean and Principal ,

SCBMC,Cuttack will not bear any future liability after auction sale of the
vehicles.

z. The tender in sealed cover will be received by Speed PosURegd.
PosVhand only in the office of the Dean and Principal , SCB Medical
College ,Cuttack-753008 up to 2.OO P.M. on 27.12.2021. Dean and
Principal , SCBMC,Cuttack will not be held responsible for postal delay.
Envelope should be super scribed as "TENDER FOR VEHICLE
NO.. ..........."

3. The bid shall be opened on Dt-28.12.2O21 at 4.00 P.M. in presence of the
tenderers or their representatives.

(contd.....P-2)



_: 2:_

4. The cost of Auction sare Rs.1000 and security deposit of Rs.5,000.00 tobe deposited in shape of Bank Draft in favour of the Dean and principal 
,scBMc,Cuttack for each vehicre arong with the Bid. The D.D. of theunsuccessful tenderer will be refunded after opening of the tenders. Thesecurity Deposit of successfut tenderer will be adjusted in final paymentof tendered amount.

5' The highest tenderer shall deposit 2so/o of the quoted amount afterannouncement of the offer on the same day and the batanced amountbefore taking over the vehicle.

6' The highest bidder should deposit balance amount within 10 days fromthe date of issue of approval order failing which the security deposit &initial deposit amount i.e. 25o/o of quoted price will be forfeited and 2ndbidder wi, be negotiated for disposar of the vehicres.

7' The highest bidder should take possession of the vehicle within ten daysfrom the date of issue of approval order.

B- Dean and principar , scBMc,cuttack reseryes the right to accept orreject any offer including highest offer without assigning any reasonthereof.

9- The list of all documents encrosed shourd be dury signed by the bidder.

10' lf any information and documents furnished by the bidder are found to beincorrect, misleading at any stage the quotation/Tender will be rejected.

te)
-r41nnDean and principal

SCB Medical College, Cuttack



OFFICE OF THE DEAN AND PRINCIPAL, S,C.B MEDICAL COLLEGE, CUTTACK

1. Name of Tenderer :_

2. Address :-

E-Mail t.D. :

3. Mobile No. :-

4. Amounted Quoted for the Vehicle : ln
figures :-

ln words :-

5. Security Amount :-

6. Name of Bank & D.D. No. :-

Date : Signature of the Tenderer


